opinion on mer its  of  the case,  I  am of  the v iew that  i t  is

a  f i t  case  for  grant  of  bai l .  Hence,  the  appl icat ion  is

al lowed.  It  is  ordered  that  appl icant  Lalji  Kol  be

released on bai l  on his  furnishing a personal  bond in the

sum  of  Rs.25,000/-  (rupees  twenty  five  thousand

only)  with  one  solvent  surety  of  the  same  amount  to

the  sat isfact ion  of  the  tr ia l  Court  for  h is  appearance  on

al l  such  dates  as  may  be  f ixed  by  i t  in  th is  regard.  He

shal l  abide  by  the  condit ions  enumerated  in  Sect ion